

Purchasing Summary

EVENT # 5937	TITLE: Trenchless Sewer Line Repair	COST: \$5,537,891.00
TYPE OF PROCUREMENT: Bid	ANNUAL CONTRACT ANNUAL MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT □	ONE TIME PURCHASE

CONTRACT TERM (IF APPLICABLE)

This contract will expire on December 31, 2018.

DBE (IF APPLICABLE)

This project included an 18% goal. Both the recommended primary and the secondary vendors have been deemed to be in compliance with this goal.

MATRIX (IF APPLICABLE)

N/A

NOTES

Recommend approval to award an annual contract for trenchless sewer line repairs to Southeast Pipe Survey, Inc. (primary) and Insituform Technologies, LLC (secondary) in the amount of \$5,537,891.00. The Public Works Department uses this contract for asneeded repairs to the sanitary sewer main, storm water main, manholes, and other related structures.

The bid was advertised, opened, and reviewed. Delivery: As needed. Terms: Net 30 days.

The bidders were:

L.B. Southeast Pipe Survey, Inc. (Chatham County, GA)^(D) (primary) \$5,537,891.00 L.B. Insituform Technologies, LLC (Chesterfield, MO)^(D) (secondary) \$5,938,978.00

A pre-bid conference was conducted and two vendors attended. (D) Indicates a non-local, non-DBE owned business. (*) Indicates original bid price. Recommend approval.

Local Available: Yes Total Sent: 513 Total Received: 2 DBE Received: 0

Vendor federally debarred/suspended: No